
 
 

UTM International Degree Programme 

 
Fee Structure 
  

FIELD 
FIRST SEMESTER (RM) SUBSEQUENT SEMESTER (RM) 

LOCAL INTERNATIONAL LOCAL INTERNATIONAL 

ENGINEERING / (include all 
MJIIT’s programmes) 

7,300.00 

20,542.00 

5,950.00 

11,090.00 
SCIENCE/TECHNOLOGY/BUILT 
ENVIRONMENT/COMPUTING 7,285.00 5,935.00 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 19,527.00 10,075.00 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 
(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) 
WITH HONOURS 

5,395.00 18,917.00 4,045.00 9,465.00 

BACHELOR OF GENERAL STUDIES 
(WITH HONOURS) 2U2H 

5,665.00 – 
4,315.00 (H) 
3,470.00 (U) 

– 

Notes: 
 
Notes: 
• Fees exclude Personal Bond, hostel, VAL/VISA, medical & health insurance schemes 
• Fees subject to change 
• At the time of printing USD1 = MYR4.54 
• Discounted fee since Semester 1 2019/2020 session 
*Subject to change 

 


