



UTM International Degree Programme

Fee Structure

FIELD	FIRST SEMESTER (RM)		SUBSEQUENT SEMESTER (RM)	
	LOCAL	INTERNATIONAL	LOCAL	INTERNATIONAL
ENGINEERING / (include all MJIIT's programmes)	7,300.00	20,542.00	5,950.00	11,090.00
SCIENCE/TECHNOLOGY/BUILT ENVIRONMENT/COMPUTING	7,285.00		5,935.00	
SOCIAL SCIENCE		19,527.00		10,075.00
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) WITH HONOURS	5,395.00	18,917.00	4,045.00	9,465.00
BACHELOR OF GENERAL STUDIES (WITH HONOURS) 2U2H	5,665.00	-	4,315.00 (H) 3,470.00 (U)	_

Notes:

Notes:

- Fees exclude Personal Bond, hostel, VAL/VISA, medical & health insurance schemes
- Fees subject to change
- At the time of printing USD1 = MYR4.54
- Discounted fee since Semester 1 2019/2020 session
- *Subject to change